
Anastasia Chmielowicz Rianna Magne  Ramnik Gumber Kristy Ann Duncan 

Public Health Nurse Advisor Public Health Nurse Advisor A/Public Health Nurse Advisor Public Health Nurse Advisor

204-390-3202 204-599-5497 431-371-1853 431-278-4576

anastasia.chmielowicz@sac-isc.gc.ca rianna.magne@sac-isc.gc.ca  Ramnik.Gumber@sac-isc.gc.ca  kristy-ann.duncan@sac-isc.gc.ca

Erin Campbell  Michele Martel Maria Inza Cruz Karla Slater

Public Health Clinical Liaison Nurse Public Health Clinical Liaison Nurse Public Health Clinical Liaison Nurse Public Health Clinical Liaison Nurse

204-583-7946 431-2946372 431-337-2296 204-390-3186

erin.campbell@sac-isc.gc.ca Michele.Martel@sac-isc.gc.ca Maria.InzaCruz@sac-isc.gc.ca karla.slater@sac-isc.gc.ca

Marlee Mykietowich  

Public Health Clinical Liaison Nurse

204-390-7496

marlee.mykietowich@sac-isc.gc.ca  

Bloodvein
NS Black River Berens River

NS
Barren Lands (Brochet)

NS

Buffalo Point Bunibonibee (Oxford House)
NS Birdtail Sioux Ebb and Flow

Dauphin River Canupawakpa Dakota (Oak Lake) Brokenhead Gambler

Garden Hill (Island Lake)
NS 

Cross Lake
NS Dakota Tipi God's Lake

NS

Kinonjeoshtegon ( Jackhead) Dakota Plains Fisher River Hollow Water

Mathias Colomb (Pukatawagan)
NS Keeseekoowenin Lake St. Martin Lake Manitoba

O-Chi-Chak-Ko-Sipi (Crane River) Little Grand Rapids
NS Long Plain Little Saskatchewan

Pauingassi
NS

Northlands (Lac Brochet)
NS

Manto Sipi (God's River)
NS

Nisichawayasihk (Nelson House)
NS

Roseau River Norway House O-Pipon-Na-Piwin (South Indian Lake)
NS Pinaymootang (Fairford)

Sagkeeng Opaskwayak (The Pas) Peguis Rolling River

Sapotaweyak Pine Creek Poplar River
NS

Sayisi Dene (Tadoule Lake)
NS

Skownan Red Sucker Lake
NS

Sandy Bay Shamattawa
NS 

St. Theresa Point
NS Tootinaowaziibeeng (Valley River) Sioux Valley Tataskweyak (Split Lake)

NS

Swan Lake York Factory
NS

Wasagamack
NS Waywayseecappo

Chemawawin/Easterville (Prov. NS) 

Fox Lake (PH covered by NRHA) 

Marcel Colomb (PH covered by NRHA)

Misipawistik/Grand Rapids (Prov. NS)

Mosakahiken/Moose Lake(Prov. NS)

War Lake (PH covered by NRHA) 

Wuskwi Sipihk (PH covered by PMH)

Andrea Knaggs

Public Health Nurse Manager

204-430-0859

andrea.knaggs@sac-isc.gc.ca
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Contact the following NS or RHA 

directly:

 PHU Fax Numbers: 204-984-7271, 204-983-0519, 204-984-4786
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